TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexus Biosystems, Inc.		03/09/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooks Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Elizabeth Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

900217801

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85350187	XSEAL	
Serial Number:	85376667	XTAPE	
Serial Number:	85376682	XTRAPEEL	
Registration Number:	2814349	CRYSTAL FARM	
Registration Number:	2831520	CRYSTAL FARM NAVIGATOR	
Registration Number:	2129748	IRORI	
Registration Number:	3176259	UNIVERSAL STORE	
Registration Number:	3235943	UNISTORE	
Registration Number:	3375143	CAPTIVATOR	
Registration Number:	3375230	NEXUS BIOSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3375232	NEXUS BIOSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3513515	UNIVERSAL LABSTORE	
Registration Number:	3469199	XCAP	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0654

Registration Number:	3469209	XPEEL
Registration Number:	2377847	AURORA
Registration Number:	2416054	AURORA
Registration Number:	2327015	NANOWELL
Registration Number:	3702300	MAKO
Registration Number:	3702299	CONTENTPLATE
Registration Number:	2871537	REMP
Registration Number:	2961967	REMP
Registration Number:	2869344	REMP
Registration Number:	2869345	REMP
Registration Number:	2934694	REMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136 Phone: (978) 341-0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100.0451-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'
Signature:	/John L. DuPre'/
Date:	03/20/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0655

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Nexus Biosystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 14100 Danielson Street, Building 100, Poway, California 92064 (hereinafter called SELLER) was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Brooks Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 15 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter called BUYER), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of SELLER, including said trademarks and

WHEREAS, BUYER is the successor to the portion of the business of SELLER to which the trademarks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, SELLER has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by BUYER.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, hereby confirms that as of the 25th day of July ____, 2011, SELLER sold, assigned, transferred and set over to BUYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigned the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SE duly authorized corporate officer, all e

LLER has ca	aused this	instrument	to be execut	ed by its
ffective the	25th	day of_	Ju1y	, 2011.
Nexus Bi	osystems,	Inc.		
Ву	John Liffi	g ,		
Title: Pre	sident			
Date.	Mar	9.		. 2012

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex March
On this day of January 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John Lillig,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Nexus Biosystems, Inc., for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Nexus Biosytems, Inc. (SEAL Commission No. 1950177 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUGUST 20, 2010 K. A. STARKEY (print name)
My Commission expires $8/29/20/5$

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/350,187 for XSEAL
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/376,667 for XTAPE
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/376,682 for XTRAPEEL
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,814,349 for CRYSTAL FARM
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,083,164 for CRYSTAL RESOLVE
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,831,520 for CRYSTAL FARM NAVIGATOR
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,129,748 for IRORI
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,176,259 for UNIVERSAL STORE
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,235,943 for UNISTORE
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,375,143 for CAPTIVATOR
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,375,230 NEXUS BIOSYSTEMS
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,375,232 NEXUS BIOSYSTEMS & Design
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,513,515 for UNIVERSAL LABSTORE
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,469,199 for XCAP
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,469,209 for XPEEL
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,377,847 for AURORA & Design
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,416,054 for AURORA & Design
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,595,360 for NANOSCREEN
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,327,015 for NANOWELL
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,702,300 for MAKO
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,702,299 for CONTENTPLATE
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,546,120 for NANOPLATE
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,871,537 for REMP

Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0658 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,961,967 for REMP

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,869,344 for REMP

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,869,345 for REMP

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,934,694 for REMP

CTM Trademark Application No. 010557122 for XtraPeel

CTM Trademark Application No. 010557064 for XTape

CTM Trademark Registration No. 003557972 for CHEMLIB

CTM Trademark Registration No. 00660761 for NANOWELL

CTM Trademark Registration No. 001899764 for NANOSCREEN

CTM Trademark Registration No. 000660704 for NANOSCREEN

CTM Trademark Registration No. 004725552 for UNIVERSAL STORE

CTM Trademark Registration No. 001915412 for AURORA & Design

CTM Trademark Registration No. 004717542 for UNISTORE

Singapore Trademark Registration No. T03/19138C for CHEMLIB

Singapore Trademark Registration No. T03/19139A for CHEMLIB

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4758184 for CHEMLIB

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4943565 for UNISTORE

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4983292 for UNIVERSAL STORE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0659